



\$~91

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 838/2025 CM APPL. 32646/2025**  
**BERNADETTE LAKRA**

Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar with Mr. Naeem Ahmed, Advs. ....Petitioner

versus

**SANJAY ARORA**

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Advocate. ....Respondent

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER**  
**26.05.2025**

*[Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing]*

1. Counsel for petitioner Mr. S.C. Sagar appears and states that a connected matter **CONT. CAS (C) 468/2025** is listed on 04<sup>th</sup> August 2025.
2. Accordingly, at his request, list the matter on the same date i.e. 04<sup>th</sup> August 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 26, 2025/RK**