



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 838/2025&CM APPL. 32646/2025**

**BERNADETTE LAKRA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Hitain  
Bajaj, Advocates.

versus

**SANJAY ARORA** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Jyotsna Vyas  
and Ms. Ruchita Srivastava,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**04.08.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List alongwith CONT.CAS(C) 468/2023 on 03.09.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 04, 2025/sn/sp**