



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 468/2023

KUSUM LATA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan & Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advs.

versus

SUSHIL KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC with Mr.
Daksh Pandit, Ms. Kamna Behrani &
Mr. Ansh Kalra, Advs with SI
Ranveer Singh, Delhi Police.

23

+ CONT.CAS(C) 838/2025&CM APPL. 32646/2025

BERNADETTE LAKRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SANJAY ARORA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Jyotsna Vyas
& Ms. Amisha P. Dash, Advs. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that seniority of the petitioner has been fixed in terms of order dated 06.09.2022 and shall place on record the relevant notification along with an affidavit.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in terms of the aforesaid



orders, the respondents were also entitled to seniority in the combined list of all inspectors. Respondents seek time to take appropriate instructions.

4. At request, renotify on 12.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/nk/dj