



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 838/2025, CM APPL. 32646/2025**

**BERNADETTE LAKRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naeem Ahmed, Mr. Shishu Pal  
Sharma and Ms. Swati, Advocates.

versus

**SANJAY ARORA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
SI Akhilesh Tyagi, SI Pawan Kumar,  
ASI Kamul Rawal, SI Umed (Delhi  
Police)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
2. In the circumstances, list on 28.10.2026.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/at/sv**